GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2718
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

FAKE ST CASTE CERTIFICATE
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government registered complaints for use of false Scheduled Tribe Caste certificate meant for tribal by the fake
people;

(b) if so, the details thereof; State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS(SHRIMAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(@): No, Madam.The Ministry of Tribal Affairs has not registered any complaints for use of false Scheduled Tribe's certificate meant for
Scheduled Tribes as the subject matter relating to issuance and verification of Scheduled Tribe's Certificates rests with the concerned
State Government/UT Administration.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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